

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3260, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 10, delete "37,732,000" and insert "42,732,000"

1.3 Page 3, line 18, delete "15,000,000" and insert "10,000,000"

1.4 Page 3, line 29, delete "3,816,000" and insert "11,448,000"

1.5 Page 4, line 7, delete "1,184,000" and insert "3,552,000"

1.6 Page 4, line 28, delete "15,400,000" and insert "10,400,000"

1.7 Page 4, line 33, delete "15,150,000" and insert "10,150,000"

1.8 Page 16, line 11, before "Sections" insert "Regardless of order of enactment,"

1.9 Page 16, after line 14, insert:

1.10 "Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2012, section 115E.01, is amended by adding a

1.11 subdivision to read:

1.12 Subd. 6a. **Incident commander.** "Incident commander" means the official at the
1.13 site of a discharge who has the responsibility for operations at the site, as established
1.14 following National Incident Management System guidelines."

1.15 Page 16, delete section 2

1.16 Page 17, line 17, delete "a local" and insert "an"

1.17 Page 17, line 32, delete "local"

1.18 Page 18, line 8, delete "local"

1.19 Page 19, line 1, delete "; approval"

1.20 Page 19, line 7, delete "for approval by" and insert "to"

1.21 Page 25, delete section 2

1.22 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

1.23 Amend the title accordingly